

Journal of Electrical, Electronic, Information, and Communication Technology (JEEICT)

Email: jeeict@ft.uns.ac.id

Editorial office: Electrical Engineering Department, Sebelas Maret University
Jl. Ir. Sutami 36 A Kentingan Surakarta 57126



Author Declaration

Journal of Electrical, Electronic, Information, and Communication Technology (JEEICT)

Full Name* : Sutrisno W. Ibrahim
Affiliation* : Sebelas Maret University

Address* : Electrical Engineering, Sebelas Maret University, Surakarta,

Indonesia

E-mail* : <u>sutrisno@staff.uns.ac.id</u>

Title of the Manuscript : Development of Solar Power Plant to Support Smart Farming 4.0

at Hubbul Khoir Islamic Boarding School Indonesia

Author(s) Name and affiliations: 1. Sutrisno W. Ibrahim (Sebelas Maret University)

Muhammad Nizam (Sebelas Maret University)
 Agus Ramelan (Sebelas Maret University)

4. Adriel Satrio Nugroho (Sebelas Maret University)5. Salsabila Ananda Putri(Sebelas Maret University)

As the Corresponding Author, hereby declare that:

- 1. This manuscript is original, has NOT been published before and is currently considered for publication elsewhere, and during the peer review process by this journal will not be withdrawn and sent to other journals to be assessed.
- 2. I/We would like to improve the manuscript that has been assessed and not withdrawn unilaterally without informing the editors, especially if the manuscript is in the peer review.
- 3. I/We affirm that the manuscript does not violate the intellectual property rights of any third party. I/We agree to indemnify and hold harmless the JEEICT in respect of any claim on account of violation of intellectual property rights.
- 4. I/We hereby confirm that if the manuscript accepted for publication, the copyright of the article shall be transferred to the Journal of Electrical, Electronic, Information, and Communication Technology (JEEICT) as the publisher of the journal.
- 5. I/We have no known competing financial interests or personal relationships that could have appeared to influence the work reported in this manuscript.
- 6. I/We hereby confirm that all the authors have made a significant contribution to the manuscript. I made this statement to be used properly.

Surakarta, 24-11-2023

(Sutrisno)

*) Filled with the Corresponding Author data

This statement must be upload for supplementary files while submitting your manuscript.

The Corresponding Author is the sole contact for the Editorial process and is responsible for communicating with the other authors about progress, submissions of revisions and final approval of proofs.